Gelsectan®

Intended use

Gelsectan is intended to restore intestinal function in those patients suffering from alterations due to Irritable Bowel Syndrome (IBS), intestinal hypersensitivity or after intake of some drugs to relief and prevent symptoms such as chronic or relapsing diarrhoea, abdominal tension, pain, bloating and flatulence.

Dracantations

Blister pack containing thirty or sixty capsules for adult use.

Composition

Xylo-oligosaccharides, Magnesium Stearate (Vegetable origin) and Amorphous Precipitated Silica.

Instructions for use

Swallow the capsule with liquids.

Dosage

1 or 2 capsules, depending on the severity of the symptoms, twice a day (in the morning before breakfast and in the evening before dinner) during 2 to 4 weeks. The treatment can be maintained if needed.

Warnings

- Consultation with a healthcare professional before using the product is not necessary. However such consultation is
 advisable in case of severe or persistent symptoms or when there are doubts on the diagnosis, mainly in elderly
 people
- This medical device is not a pharmacological treatment. If such treatment is recommended by a Healthcare professional, the device can be administered concomitantly with it.
- Even though no side effects are known, it is recommended that the product is not used during pregnancy or in the early months of breastfeeding, unless otherwise indicated by a healthcare professional.
- Do not use the product after the expiry date printed on the package.
- Do not use the product if the blister is opened or damaged
- Do not store above 25°C. Do not freeze.
- · Keep the product out of reach of children.

Contraindications

Gelsectan should not be used in patients with known hypersensitivity to xyloglucan or any other ingredient of the product listed in composition.



CE 0476

REF Gelsectan Capsules

Rev.04: 02.05.2017